October 2013
© 2012 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1504 / FPF1504L  •  Rev. 1.0.5
F
P
F
1
5

GPIOs in embedded processors.
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number
Top
Mark
Switch
(Typical)
At 1.8 VIN
Input
Buffer
Output
Discharge
ON Pin
Activity
Package
FPF1504UCX G4 20 mΩ CMOS YES
Active
HIGH
4-Ball, WLCSP, 0.5 mm Pitch
FPF1504BUCX G4 20 mΩ CMOS YES
Active
HIGH
4-Ball, WLCSP with Backside
Laminate, 0.5 mm Pitch
FPF1504LUCX GZ 20 mΩ CMOS YES
Active
LOW
4-Ball, WLCSP, 0.5 mm Pitch
© 2012 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1504 / FPF1504L  •  Rev. 1.0.5 2
F
P
F
1